Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1444

TO MODIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SCHOOL NURSES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1444

Amend House Bill No. 1444 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 24, delete "(b)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 1, delete line 26 and substitute the following: "supervisor is employed by the school district.

(2) If a school district only employs one (1) nurse, an appropriate school district administrator shall evaluate the school nurse, using evaluation tools developed and provided by the Department of Education."

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "on campus"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "practice" and substitute "practical"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "practice" and substitute "practical"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "July 1, 2020," and substitute "July 1, 2020, it is recommended that"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "shall" and substitute "may"



The Amendment was read	
By: Representative J. Mayberry	
SAG/PKJ - 03-04-2015 10:28:57	
SAG272	Chief Clerk